Tariff Notice No. 1976/11—Applications for Withdrawal of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the withdrawal of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs and for the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
			Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
	27.10.604	Oils, worsted yarn spinning, viz:	Free	Free	Free	10.8			
25003 23904 26018		Conyl DK 2 Minerol Ex 100A Woolmin Bx					83 87 89	1/7/74 1/4/75 1/7/74	30/6/82 30/6/80 30/6/82
20010	27.10.909	Cutting compounds or cutting oils, as may be approved:	Free	Free	Free	10.8		1, , , , ,	30,0,0
31779		Approved: Cutting oils which, when diluted with water in the proportion of one part of oil to nine parts of water, will after agitation, give an emulsion showing no appreciable sign of separation					18	1/7/74	30/6/80
31780 31092	34.02.000	upon standing for 12 hours Trefolex Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk and not being soaps or containing soap:	Free	Free	Free	10.8	29	1/7/74	30/9/79
		Approved: Perlankrol EAD60, ESD60 Perlankrol FF and PA conc					71 71	1/2/75 1/2/75	31/3/80 31/3/80
38904	34.03.003	Metal drawing compounds, as may be approved: Approved:	Free	Free	Free	10.8			
	34.03.003 34.03.009	Lusol ND4X Cutting compounds or cutting oils, as may be approved:	Free	Free	Free	10.8	89	1/5/75	30/6/80
31778		Approved: Cutting oils which, when diluted with water in the proportion of one part of oil to nine parts of water, will, after agitation, give an emulsion					50	1/7/74	30/9/80
		showing on appreciable sign of separation upon standing for 12							
28679	84.06.127	hours Water cooled engines, as may be approved: Approved: Ford:	Free	Free	Aul Free				
31660 31661	84.18.139 84.18.139	2704 ET  Ronninsen-Petter liquid filters	Free Free	Free Free	Free Free	10.2 10.2	79 105 113	1/3/75 1/7/75 1/8/75	31/12/76 30/6/78 30/9/78

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 4 March 1976. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

Dated at Wellington this 12th day of February 1976.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

## Tariff Notice No. 1976/12—Application for Determination

Notice is hereby given that an application has been made for determination of rates of duty by the Minister of Customs as follows:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods		Rates of Duty			
				Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	Part II Ref.
31454	90.28.001 Deter'n	Data Loggers (Data Logging systems), for measuring, indicating and recording of physical data such as temperature, humidity, voltage, current, power, flow, pressure, each record showing data and time of measurement	6 7 *o		33 %* 37 %* 45 %* wer rate of anay in any case		••

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 4 March 1976. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, other landing charges, duty etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

Dated at Wellington this 12th day of February 1976.

<sup>(</sup>a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and(b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, other landing charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.